Product Change Notification
TE Connectivity
Product Change Notification:
P-22-023270 PCN Date:
26-AUG-22
TE would like to inform you of the following change(s) to the
listed TE Connectivity Product. In case of any further
questions about this change(s), please contact your TE

UPF25 79 53 258 2,000
UPF50 79 53 258 1,000
How To Order
UPF 50 B 500R V
Product
Type
Power
Rating Tolerance Resistance TCR Packing
UPF
25: ¼ W
50 : ½ W
B: ±0.1%
10R 10Ω
100R : 100Ω
1K0 : 1,000Ω
100K : 100KΩ
V: ±5PPM
B – 10ppm
Y – 15ppm
D – 25ppm
T:
  :
AMMO
BULK
   High Precision Metal Film Leaded Resistor
1773299-1  Rev. C  08/2022 Dimensions in
millimetres unless
otherwise specified
Dimensions Shown for
reference purposes only.
Specifications subject to
change
For Email, phone or live chat,
go to: www.te.com/help
Key Features
High precision
Tolerance
down to
±0.02%
TCR down to
±5PPM/℃
Excellent
stability
Applications
Precision
Equipment
Measurement
Equipment
Type UPF Series
The TE Connectivity High Precision Metal Film Leaded Resistor is available in two
sizes with resistance tolerance down to 0.02% and TCR 5% as standard. This high
precision, coupled with excellent stability makes it ideal for applications such as
precision measurement equipment
Characteristics – Electrical
Type
Power
Rating
@70°c
Max.
Operating
Voltage
Max.
Overload
Voltage
Resistance Range
TCR
(PPM/°C) ±0.02% ±0.05% ±0.1%
UPF25 1/4W 250V 500V
10Ω -500KΩ ±5
10Ω 1M Ω

UPF25 85±1 78±1 260±1 2,000
UPF50 85±1 78±1 260±1 1,000
How To Order
UPF 50 B 500R V
Product
Type
Power
Rating Tolerance Resistance TCR Packing
UPF
25: ¼ W
50 : ½ W
B: ±0.1%
10R 10Ω
100R : 100Ω
1K0 : 1,000Ω
100K : 100KΩ
V: ±5PPM
B – 10ppm
Y – 15ppm
D – 25ppm
T:
  :